

45533.3.20, 45533.3.21

TIP NO Y-5500ED, Y-5500EC

0.206 MILES

FED AID NO 0523009, 0523008

PAVEMENT REMOVAL GRADING PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNAGE

SR 1136 TALLY-HO ROAD FROM SR 1005 OLD NC 75 TO EASY STREET

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC		VISCO CORPORATION CLAYTON, NC		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC BURLINGTON, NC	
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		23,000.00		22,800.00	25,250.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		16,500.00		25,000.00	55,000.00
0003	0008000000-E	200	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	1.00	1.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	15,000.00
0004	0043000000-N	226	GRADING (226)	Lump Sum		257,815.00		110,000.00	262,441.00
0005	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS	10 TON	70.00	700.00	75.00	750.00	63.00
0006	0321000000-E	300	FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE (4A)	20 SY	6.00	120.00	15.00	300.00	3.00
0007	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	40 LF	160.00	6,400.00	100.00	4,000.00	70.00
0008	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	640 TON	35.00	22,400.00	65.00	41,600.00	52.50
0009	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50 TON	85.00	4,250.00	65.00	3,250.00	52.50
0010	1275000000-E	600	PRIME COAT	2,740 GAL	4.00	10,960.00	8.50	23,290.00	20.00
0011	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	125 TON	200.00	25,000.00	175.00	21,875.00	150.00
0012	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	10 TON	675.00	6,750.00	650.00	6,500.00	688.00
0013	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	1 EA	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	325.00
0014	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	25 LF	80.00	2,000.00	60.00	1,500.00	80.00
0015	3165500000-N	862	GR END UNIT TYPE ***** TES	2 EA	200.00	400.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	200.00
0016	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	170 SY	4.00	680.00	12.50	2,125.00	8.00
0017	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	9 EA	80.00	720.00	200.00	1,800.00	80.00
0018	4237000000-N	907	STOCKPILE SIGN, D, E, F	3 EA	2.00	6.00	200.00	600.00	2.00
0019	4238000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN, D, E, F	15 EA	2.00	30.00	45.00	675.00	4.00
0020	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	88 SF	10.00	880.00	25.00	2,200.00	7.00
0021	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	290 SF	15.00	4,350.00	32.00	9,280.00	18.00
0022	4410000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (BARR)	160 SF	7.50	1,200.00	15.00	2,400.00	6.95
0023	4435000000-N	1135	CONES	25 EA	25.00	625.00	40.00	1,000.00	60.00
0024	4445000000-E	1145	BARRICADES (TYPE III)	112 LF	35.00	3,920.00	45.00	5,040.00	77.00
0025	4455000000-N	1150	FLAGGER	10 DAY	700.00	7,000.00	650.00	6,500.00	350.00
0026	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	327 LF	2.00	654.00	2.00	654.00	11.00
0027	4850000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 4" WIDE	136 LF	4.00	544.00	3.00	408.00	7.00
0028	4865000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 12" WIDE	20 LF	10.00	200.00	3.00	60.00	27.00
0029	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	3 EA	110.00	330.00	100.00	300.00	200.00
0030	4915000000-E	1264	7' U-CHANNEL POSTS	6 EA	50.00	300.00	80.00	480.00	150.00
0031	4955000000-N	1264	OBJECT MARKERS (END OF RD)	3 EA	45.00	135.00	100.00	300.00	325.00
0032	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,445 LF	3.00	4,335.00	5.00	7,225.00	7.00
0033	6006000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	150 TON	30.00	4,500.00	75.00	11,250.00	58.00
0034	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	100 TON	35.00	3,500.00	75.00	7,500.00	60.00
0035	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	90 TON	30.00	2,700.00	75.00	6,750.00	61.00
0036	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	1.5 ACR	1,900.00	2,850.00	1,500.00	2,250.00	1,900.00
0037	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200 LB	4.00	800.00	7.50	1,500.00	3.00
0038	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1 TON	750.00	750.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	800.00
0039	6024000000-E	1622	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	400 LF	10.00	4,000.00	55.00	22,000.00	1.00
0040	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	120 LF	2.00	240.00	8.00	960.00	2.00

45533.3.20, 45533.3.21

TIP NO Y-5500ED, Y-5500EC

0.206 MILES

FED AID NO 0523009, 0523008

PAVEMENT REMOVAL GRADING PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND SIGNAGE

SR 1136 TALLY-HO ROAD FROM SR 1005 OLD NC 75 TO EASY STREET

				FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY RALEIGH, NC			VISCO CORPORATION CLAYTON, NC		TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC BURLINGTON, NC		
0041	603000000-E	1630	SILT EXCAVATION	190	CY	2.00	380.00	40.00	7,600.00	1.00	190.00
0042	603600000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	11,450	SY	2.00	22,900.00	4.50	51,525.00	2.00	22,900.00
0043	604200000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	210	LF	10.00	2,100.00	7.50	1,575.00	6.00	1,260.00
0044	6071012000-E	1642	COIR FIBER WATTLE	180	LF	20.00	3,600.00	10.00	1,800.00	13.00	2,340.00
0045	608400000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	6	ACR	750.00	4,500.00	3,500.00	21,000.00	3,000.00	18,000.00
0046	608700000-E	1660	MOWING	1	ACR	175.00	175.00	500.00	500.00	175.00	175.00
0047	609000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	100	LB	4.00	400.00	15.00	1,500.00	6.00	600.00
0048	609300000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.5	TON	500.00	250.00	1,650.00	825.00	1,050.00	525.00
0049	609600000-E	1662	SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	100	LB	4.00	400.00	9.00	900.00	6.00	600.00
0050	610800000-E	1665	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1	TON	500.00	500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
0051	611450000-N	1667	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	20	MHR	60.00	1,200.00	225.00	4,500.00	45.00	900.00
0052	611700000-N	1675	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	14	EA	400.00	5,600.00	250.00	3,500.00	400.00	5,600.00
0053	611750000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	2	EA	500.00	1,000.00	2,400.00	4,800.00	1,125.00	2,250.00
0054	614400000-E	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (LB) POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	20	LB	12.00	240.00	12.50	250.00	25.00	500.00
0055	651500000-N	1670	PINUS, PINE, 3 GALLON	3	EA	70.00	210.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	70.00	210.00
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	467,000.00	TOTAL	479,897.00	TOTAL	603,138.00
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	467,000.00	SUB-TOTAL	479,897.00	SUB-TOTAL	603,138.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY	1	467,000.00
VISCO CORPORATION	2	479,897.00
TRIANGLE GRADING & PAVING INC	3	603,138.00